Onset Water Department Board of Water Commissioners

15 Sand Pond Road P.O. Box 171 Onset, MA 02558 (P) 508-295-0603

Water Commissioners: Kenneth Fontes, Chair David Andrade, Clerk James Moran, Member

November 12, 2024

Re: Service Line visual inspection

The Onset Water Department has completed the initial inventory of all water service line materials in its water distribution system. No water service lines containing lead or lead materials were identified. Some water line materials were classified as unknown, definitely does not contain lead or galvanized.

Please submit your service line information to the Onset Water Department by emailing a photo of your service line coming into your building (before the water meter) to <u>clerk@onsetwater.com</u> Please include your name, address and material identification (e.g. lead, copper, galvanized, PVC or HDPE) in the body of the email.

If you need assistance verifying the material of your service line, contact Onset Water at 508-295-0603 to schedule an inspection or to learn how to perform and report a service line material inspection.

Sincerely

David Candeias Superintendent Onset Water Department